
University of Sarajevo 
Faculty of Islamic Studies 
International Cooperation 
Academic Year 2023/24.  

Erasmus+ Contracts 

 
1 SMS – Student Mobility for Studying; SMT – Student Mobility for Training; STA – Staff Mobility for Teaching; STT – Staff Mobility for Training   
2 TBC – To Be Confirmed 

Mobility Number R.
B. Country Institution Name Contranct 

Validity 
SMS1 SMT STA STT 

Application 
deadline Contacts Web-sites 

1.  Belgium 
KU Leuven, 

Faculty of Arts 2023-2025 11 5 Winter: 30.04. 
Summer: 01.10. 

Anna Boeles Rowland 
anna.boelesrowland@kuleuven.be 

https://www.arts.kuleuven.be/english 

https://www.arts.kuleuven.be/english/educatio
n/leuven/index 

2.  Germany 

FAU 
Erlangen-Nürnberg 

(Department of Islamic 
Religious Studies) 

2023-2026 1 1 Winter: 30.04. 
Summer: 31.10. 

Bianca Kondgen 
erasmus@fau.de 

https://www.dirs.phil.fau.eu/ 

https://www.dirs.phil.fau.eu/studies-and-
teaching/going-abroad/ 

3.  Germany 
University of Paderborn 

(Institute of Islamic 
Theology) 

2023-2025 TBC2 TBC TBC 

Dr. Idris Nassery 
idris.nassery@uni-paderborn.de 

 
Ahmed Husić 

ahmed.husic@uni-paderborn.de 

https://kw.uni-paderborn.de/en/paderborn-
institute-of-islamic-theology 

https://www.uni-
paderborn.de/en/studies/international-office 

4.  Germany 
University of Tüebingen 

(Center for Islamic 
Theology) 

2023-2026 4 2 Winter: 31.05. 
Summer: 15.11. 

Katharina Ritz 
katharina.ritz@uni-tuebingen.de 

 
Dr. Antonino Spinelli 

antonino.spinelli@zv.uni-tuebingen.de 

https://uni-tuebingen.de/en/faculties/center-
for-islamic-theology/center/ 

https://uni-tuebingen.de/en/faculties/center-
for-islamic-theology/international/ 

5.  Turkiye 
Ibn Haldun University 

(Ilahiyat Faculty) 2022-2026 1 X Winter: 15.06. 
Summer: 30.11. 

Enes Yalman 
erasmus@ihu.edu.tr https://international.ihu.edu.tr/en 

6.  Turkiye 
Fatih Sultan Mehmet 

Vakif University 
(Ilahiyat Faculty) 

2023-2025 TBC TBC TBC 

Dr. Bedia Tekin 
btekin@fsm.edu.tr 

 
Vusala Aghayeva 

erasmus@fsm.edu.tr 

https://iif.fsm.edu.tr/ 

https://iro.fsm.edu.tr/ 

7.  Turkiye 
University of Istanbul 

(Ilahiyat Faculty) 2023-2025 1 X Winter: 15.05. 
Summer: 25.10 

Dr. Gamze 
Usargamze.usar@istanbul.edu.tr 

erasmus@istanbul.edu.tr 

https://ilahiyat.istanbul.edu.tr/en/_# 

https://www.istanbul.edu.tr/en/content/internat
ional/international 
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8.  Turkiye 
Marmara University 

(Ilahiyat Faculty) 2023-2025 TBC TBC TBC 

Prof. dr. Nuri Tinaz 
international@marmara.edu.tr 

 
Doc. dr. Nesrin Unlu 

Nesrin.unlu@marmara.edu.tr 

https://ilahiyat.marmara.edu.tr/en 

https://ilahiyat.marmara.edu.tr/en/international
/news 

9.  Slovenia 
Faculty of Theology 

(University of Ljubljana) 2022-2025. x 1 X Winter: 30.04. 
Summer: 30.10. 

Mr. Aljoša Belcijan 
Aljosa.belcijan@uni-lj.si 

 
Mrs. Bibi Ovaska 

Student.office@uni-lj.si 

https://www.teof.uni-lj.si/?lang=en 

https://www.teof.uni-lj.si/for-students/study-
mobility 

10.  Macedonia 
Faculty of Islamic 
Sciences – Skopje 2022-2025. X 2 Winter: 30.05. 

Summer: 30.11. 
Prof. dr. Muaz Agushi 

muaz.agushi@fshi.edu.mk https://fshi.edu.mk/en/ 
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